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MESSAGE FROM
THE

HEADTEACHER
 This week we have received some
wonderful feedback about William
Davis pupils from several different
sources.
The manager of Thames Explorer
Trust took the time to phone me
yesterday to say that Year 4 had
been a fantastic class to work with
whilst visiting the river.  They had
followed all the safety instructions,
asked great questions and been
keen and enthusiastic learners.  He
said they had made him feel very
hopeful for the future- high praise
indeed! 
Year 5 and 6 were highlighted for
their excellent behaviour when they
went ice skating this week and finally
a group of Year 6 pupils represented
us at a Lord Mayor’s event this week
and impressed everybody with their
politeness, friendliness and
confidence.  
The children have made us all very
proud and this is a testament to the
hard work of yourselves as parents
and the staff at school.

Have a lovely weekend,
Charlotte 

STARS OF THE WEEK!

Yaseen in Nursery, Adiyan Y1, Mishka Y4 and
Sabeeha Y6 have all shown ‘over and above’
behaviour this week. They have enjoyed ‘Fruity
Friday’ with Charlotte this afternoon.

ATTENDANCE 
We have had a drop in attendance this week. Please make

sure you are sending your child in to school every day unless
they are really unwell. They can still attend school with a
cold or a cough. Congratulations to Y1 who have had 96%
attendance this week and have earned themselves extra

playtime. 

Nursery: 74%
Reception: 92%

Year 1: 96%
Year 2: 91%
Year 3: 94%
Year 4: 95%
Year 5: 93%
Year 6: 95%



Reception and Nursery Admissions. 
For Sep 25

Information sessions for parents
Reception Admissions sessions Date & Time:

Tuesday 26th November
Friday 13th December

Friday 10th January
To book a place: https://GS25.eventbrite.co.uk

Nursery Admissions sessions Date & Time:
Wednesday 11th December

Tuesday 14th January
Tuesday 4th February

To book a place: https://GR25.eventbrite.co.uk

PIPEWORK
Contractors continue their work replacing the  old
pipework in the classrooms. This will mean that all

classrooms will have access to drinking water, which
will be great. The following classes will have to move

to our ‘temporary classroom’ (the Breakfast Club
room) for 2 - 3 days while the work is carried out:

Y5 25th-27th November

Breakfast Club will still run everyday from 8am but
will be based in the hall. 

Bring your babies and toddlers
to our toy library and stay and
play. Every Thursday morning

9-10

Our THEWS worker Shaneka is available to 
work with parents to support concerns

around children’s wellbeing or behaviour.
Please see Charlotte if you would like

some support. The sessions are free and
other parents have found them really

helpful. . 

We need a parent volunteer to read
daily with a child in Year 6. Please see

Charlotte if you are able to help.

Year 5 and 6 had a great time ice skating at Canary Wharf
this week!

Y4 visited the
Thames river

as part of their
geography
learning 

They found
artefacts washed
up on the shore-
including Roman
pottery.

https://gs25.eventbrite.co.uk/
https://gr25.eventbrite.co.uk/


Term Dates 2024-2025
​

Autumn term
Staff INSET days Mon 2nd September and Tue 3rd September

2024 
​

School starts Wed 4th September 2024
Half term holiday Mon 28th October- Fri 1st November 2024

School starts Mon 4th November 2024
School finishes 20th December 2024 

Christmas holiday Mon 23rd December- Fri 3rd January 2025

Spring term
School starts Mon 6th January 2025

Half term holiday Mon 17th February- Fri 21st February 2025
School starts Mon 24th Feb 2025

School will close for Eid Al-Fitr date tbc it is likely to be on 31st
March, 1st or 2nd April 

School finishes Fri 4th April 2025
Easter holidays Mon 7th April to Mon 21st April 2025

Summer term
School starts Tue 22nd April 2025

School closed Monday 5th May Bank Holiday
Half term holiday Mon 26th May- Fri 30th May 2025

School starts Mon 2nd June 2025
School finishes Fri 18th July 2025  

Summer holidays Mon 21st July - Wed 4th September 2025

Important Dates
Winter Fayre: 6th December 2-4pm (change of date)EYFS and KS1 Winter
Concert: Weds 11th Dec 2.45pm
KS2 Winter Concert: Thurs 19th Dec 2.45pm (change of date)
Mother Language Celebration: 27th Feb 25   3.45-5pm
World Book Day- 6th March 25
Parent Conferences: 25th March 25  1.30-6pm
EYFS + KS1 Summer concert: 21st May 2.45pm
KS2 Summer Concert: 22nd May 2.45pm
Sports Day: 12th June 25  10-12 am
Open afternoon: 8th July 2-5pm
Summer Fayre: 11th July 2-4pm




